

5-11-2016

State v. Keene Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43148

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Keene Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43148" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2359.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2359

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Revoked Mr. Keene’s Probation, Because The District Court’s Decision Was Tainted By Factual Error Regarding Mr. Keene’s Disclosure Of The Zyprexa To The Drug Court	4
A. Mr. Keene’s Arguments On Appeal Are Not Moot	4
B. The Invited Error Doctrine Does Not Apply Here	6
C. The District Court’s Decision To Revoke Mr. Keene’s Probation Was Tainted By Factual Error Regarding His Disclosure Of Zyprexa To The Drug Court	7
II. The District Court Committed Fundamental Error When It Revoked Mr. Keene’s Probation, Because The District Court’s Decision Was Tainted By The Drug Court’s Legal Error In Basing The Decision To Discharge In Part On Mr. Keene’s Supposed Lack Of Progress In Drug Court	8
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Butler v. State</i> , 129 Idaho 899 (1997).....	5
<i>Idaho Sch. for Equal Educ. Opportunity v. Idaho State Bd. Of Educ.</i> , 128 Idaho 276 (1995).....	4
<i>Rhoades v. State</i> , 149 Idaho 130 (2010).....	5
<i>Sibron v. New York</i> , 392 U.S. 40 (1968)	5
<i>State v. Edghill</i> , 155 Idaho 846 (Ct. App. 2014)	6
<i>State v. Lute</i> , 150 Idaho 837 (2011).....	5
<i>State v. Manley</i> , 142 Idaho 338 (2005)	4
<i>State v. Owsley</i> , 105 Idaho 836 (1983)	6, 7
<i>State v. Rogers</i> , 144 Idaho 738 (2007)	8
<i>State v. Upton</i> , 127 Idaho 274 (Ct. App. 1995)	4, 7, 8

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2604(3)	5
